Jai Corp Limited

Corporate Office: #603, Embassy Centre, Backbay Reclamation, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400 021. **Tel:** 91-22-3521 5146/3139 6050; **E-mail:** cs@jaicorpindia.com/

E-mail for investors: cs2@jaicorpindia.com

CIN: L17120MH1985PLC036500 website: www.jaicorpindia.com

January 10, 2025

The Manager Listing Compliances, BSE Ltd., Mumbai.

The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Mumbai.

Re: Regulation #74(5) of SEBI (D and P) Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed certificates issued by KFin Technologies Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 to CDSL and NSDL. The certificates pertain to the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **Jai Corp Limited**

Company Secretary

Encl.: As Above.



KFIN/CSA/CDSL/74(5) E/1

Date: 02-01-2025

CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES (INDIA) LIMITED REGD OFF: MARATHON FUTUREX, A WING 25TH FLOOR NM JOSHI MARG LOWER PAREL (EAST) MUMBAI - 400 023

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended December 31,2024

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the JAI CORP LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully, for KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

C SHOBHA ANAND DEPUTY VICE PRESIDENT

CC TO:

JAI CORP LIMITED

12-B MITTAL TOWERS

B WING 1ST FLOOR

FREE PRESS JOURNAL MARG NARIMAN POINT

MUMBAI

400021

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649



KFIN/CSA/NSDL/74(5) E/1

Date: 02-01-2025

NATIONAL SECURITIES DEPOSITORY LIMITED TRADE WORLD 4TH FLOOR KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND SENAPATI BAPAT MARG LOWER PAREL MUMBAI - 400 013

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended December 31,2024

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the JAI CORP LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully, for KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

C SHOBHA ANAND DEPUTY VICE PRESIDENT

CC TO:

JAI CORP LIMITED

12-B MITTAL TOWERS

B WING 1ST FLOOR

FREE PRESS JOURNAL MARG NARIMAN POINT

MUMBAI

400021

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649